
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

11/24/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,453,384

2nd Payment 2,576,053

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,704,856

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,840,099

5th Payment 2,982,103

1 10/28/17 Sat $24,373,782 $37,861,937 $40,000,000 $24,691,358.02 1.620 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 3,131,209

2 11/01/17 Wed $22,186,600 $50,084,676 $52,000,000 $32,100,000.00 1.620 3.7% 7.7% 7th Payment 3,287,769

3 11/04/17 Sat $25,735,618 $62,874,203 $64,000,000 $40,400,000.00 1.585 4.3% 11.6% 8th Payment 3,452,158

4 11/08/17 Wed $23,435,234 $75,505,890 $75,000,000 $47,300,000.00 1.585 3.9% 15.1% 9th Payment 3,624,765

5 11/11/17 Sat $26,639,324 $89,467,716 $90,000,000 $57,000,000.00 1.578 4.5% 18.9% 10th Payment 3,806,004

6 11/15/17 Wed $26,385,356 $103,626,722 $103,000,000 $65,300,000.00 1.578 4.4% 22.5% 11th Payment 3,996,304

7 11/18/17 Sat $29,509,730 $120,460,784 $119,000,000 $74,700,000.00 1.592 4.9% 26.3% 12th Payment 4,196,119

8 11/22/17 Wed $29,925,352 $134,756,261 $134,000,000 $84,200,000.00 1.592 5.0% 30.0% 13th Payment 4,405,925

9 11/25/17 Sat $30,837,668 $148,548,563 $149,000,000 $94,200,000.00 1.582 5.1% 33.6% 14th Payment 4,626,221

10 11/29/17 Wed $31,406,657 $163,457,425 $163,000,000 $103,000,000.00 1.582 5.2% 37.0% 15th Payment 4,857,532

11 12/02/17 Sat $32,996,305 $179,120,899 $168,000,000 $106,200,000.00 1.582 5.5% 40.5% 16th Payment 5,100,409

12 12/06/17 Wed $33,919,189 $195,222,471 $184,000,000 $116,300,000.00 1.582 5.6% 43.9% 17th Payment 5,355,429

13 12/09/17 Sat $39,595,566 $214,018,640 $205,000,000 $129,600,000.00 1.582 6.6% 47.5% 18th Payment 5,623,201

14 12/13/17 Wed $40,030,410 $233,021,231 $227,000,000 $143,500,000.00 1.582 6.6% 51.0% 19th Payment 5,904,361

15 12/16/17 Sat $44,742,989 $254,260,902 $251,000,000 $158,700,000.00 1.582 7.4% 54.6% 20th Payment 6,199,579

16 12/20/17 Wed $45,186,327 $275,711,027 $282,000,000 $178,300,000.00 1.582 7.4% 58.0% 21st Payment 6,509,558

17 12/23/17 Sat $58,465,664 $303,464,905 $314,000,000 $198,500,000.00 1.582 9.5% 62.0% 22nd Payment 6,835,036

18 12/27/17 Wed $79,076,072 $341,002,624 $348,000,000 $220,000,000.00 1.582 12.7% 66.8% 23rd Payment 7,176,788

19 12/30/17 Sat $122,777,894 $399,285,767 $415,000,000 $262,300,000.00 1.582 18.9% 73.1% 24th Payment 7,535,627

20 01/03/18 Wed $179,502,683 $484,496,389 $525,000,000 $331,900,000.00 1.582 26.4% 80.2% 25th Payment 7,912,408

21 01/06/18 Sat $306,944,735 $630,204,249 $580,000,000 $366,600,000.00 1.582 40.9% 88.3% 26th Payment 8,308,029

22 01/10/18 Wed $538,508,048 $885,836,114 $779,000,000 $492,400,000.00 1.582 60.2% 95.3% 27th Payment 8,723,430

28th Payment 9,159,602

29th Payment 9,617,582

30th Payment 10,098,461

Total 163,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/24/2017


